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Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S 1170 General Bill, By Campbell, Alexander and Rose
Summary: Pollution Control Act
     A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 1, TITLE 48 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE POLLUTION CONTROL ACT, BY
ADDING SECTION 48-1-95 TO PROVIDE THAT ALL SEWAGE SYSTEMS AND TREATMENT WORKS TREATING
DOMESTIC SEWAGE THAT HAVE HAD THREE OR MORE SPILLS IN ANY TWELVE-MONTH PERIOD MUST COMPLETE
A COMPREHENSIVE REVIEW OF THEIR OPERATIONS, TO PROVIDE FOR THE COMPREHENSIVE REVIEW, TO
PROVIDE FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF AN ACTION PLAN TO ADDRESS ISSUES RAISED IN
THE COMPREHENSIVE REVIEW, TO PROVIDE SPENDING PRIORITIES FOR WASTEWATER UTILITIES THAT LACK
FUNDS FOR IMPLEMENTING AN ACTION PLAN, TO PROVIDE THAT WASTEWATER UTILITIES THAT DEVELOP AN
ACTION PLAN HAVE PRIORITY FOR STATE DIRECTED FEDERAL AND STATE FUNDS, TO PROVIDE THAT OWNER
ERRORS THAT RESULT IN A SPILL MUST BE RECORDED ON THE OWNER'S LICENSE, AND TO PROVIDE
NECESSARY DEFINITIONS.
02/11/10 Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-4
02/11/10 Senate Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-4
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